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Meeting Notes
Process Safety Management Division
Annual General Meeting Oct 26, 2017, 9:00 – 10:00

[bookmark: _GoBack]Attendees: 
	Item
	Led by 

	1
	Welcome and Introductions 

	2
	Approval of the Agenda - Agenda approved

	3
	Approval of 2016 AGM minutes of meeting – minutes approved as corrected

	4
	Chair’s Report – accepted as presented, see slides below
PSM division members below



	5
	
Treasurer’s Report  - accepted as presented

	6
	Election of Officers 
• Chair 
• Vice Chair 
• Secretary 
• Treasurer 
And other identified members of the PSMD Executive 

Accepted as corrected, see below

Motion by Roland, seconded by Adrian, motion has been carried

	7
	New Business - none


	8
	Date & location of next PSMD AGM: 
October 29, 2018 5pm (30min, pending program) in Toronto, ON during the 2018 CSChE Conference 


	9
	Closing remarks & adjournment 




Executive Committee (2018-2019)
Jyoti Patel, Chair
Francois Roche, Vice-Chair, Air Liquide
Graeme Norval, Treasurer, University of Toronto 
Melanie Wilson, Secretary, TransCanada 

Graham Creedy, Program Coordinator, Creedy Associates 
Richard Piette, CSChE Director, Suncor Energy 
Jan Windhorst, International Relations, WEC Inc.
Graeme Norval, Academic Liaison, University of Toronto
Adrian Pierorazio, Liaison, Canadian Propane Association (CPA)
Gilles Laurin, Liaison, Chemical Industry Association of Canada (CIAC)
Morley Brownstein, Liaison, Canadian Society for Chemistry (CSC)
Brian Kohler, Labour Liaison, IndustiAll Global Union 
Jean-Paul Lacoursière, Québec Liaison; Professional Development
Manny Marta, Member at Large, Eastern Canada 
Gerry Phillips, Member at Large, Western Canada
Melanie Wilson, Liaison, Canadian Energy Pipeline Association (CEPA)
Roland Andersson, CSChE/CIC Executive Director, Canadian Society for Chemical Engineering (CSChE) – retiring Jan 2, 2018
Ian Jobe, CSChE/CIC Executive Director, Canadian Society for Chemical Engineering (CSChE) – starting Jan 2, 2018
Empty, Regulatory Liaison 
Empty, Environment Liaison 
Empty, Liaison, Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers (CAPP) 
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Annual General Meeting
Process Safety Management Division

October 26, 2017
Westin Hotel, Turner Valley Room

Jyoti Patel

Principal Consultant

Resolute Risk Management Services

+1 (403) 837-4827
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- House Keeping

- Introductions/Round Table (Name, Title, Organization, Role)

- Fill out the Sign in sheet





AGM Agenda



































2016 AGM Minutes































- Provided within the AGM/PSMD Invitation











Chair’s Report



























We’ve stayed on track by focussing efforts on core projects, and breaking larger projects to smaller actionable items.



PSLM Symposium:

Continued involvement with the planning and execution of the themes, awards and planning. 

Continue to have divisional members support next year’s symposium.



CSA Standard:

Finalization of the Z767 Standard with CSA’s support in February of this year, moving on to the next phase of the standard which is working towards this Standard being a National Standard of Canada

Developing Z767 awareness workshop material

Active involvement on scheduling workshops with stakeholders, and presenting at conferences







Chair’s Report



























Risk Assessment Guideline:

Teamed up with UofA students 

Completed sections of the document and manage the content of the document.



Environmental Risk Assessment Guideline:

Continued work-in progress, where the team meets consistently and divides the work within themselves.

 Also progressing on:

Networking and communication to other committees, groups and divisions (ie. ICHEME, MIARC, CIAC, CAPP, CCPS etc.)

Active involvement on identifying and working with educational institutions offering process safety courses

Development of Audit Protocol/Guideline for Risk Assessments

Taking on other workstreams may occur in 2018 especially as we have had an increase in new members joining our division.









Treasurer's Report



























- Graeme Norval

- Hard Copies available





Election of Officers

































New Business/Next AGM



























- New Business



- Next AGM: 

Toronto, ON during the 2018 CSChE Conference

Proposed date: Thursday November 1, 2018



































Thank you once again for attending and for your interest in the Division
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Agenda

Process Safety Management Division

Annual General Meeting Oct 26, 2017, 9:00 — 10:00

Westin Hotel, 10135 100th Street, Edmonton, AB, T5J ON7, Canada, Turner Valley Room

Teleconference details: 1-888-289-4573 (or Toronto 416-645-1179); Access code: 3039716

Iltem | Led by Responsible | Timing
1 Welcome and Introductions Patel 9:00 (5 min)
2 Approval of the Agenda Patel 9:05 (5 min)
3 Approval of 2016 AGM minutes of meeting Patel 9:10 (5 min)
4 Chair’s Report Patel 9:15 (5 min)
5 Treasurer’s Report Norval 9:20 (5 min)
6 Election of Officers Patel 9:30 (10 min)
e Chair
* Vice Chair
® Secretary
® Treasurer
7 New Business All 9:40 ( 10 min)
8 Date & location of next PSMD AGM: Patel 9:45 (5 min)
November 1, 2018 in Toronto, ON during the 2018
CSChE Conference
9 Review new actions, closing remarks & adjournment Patel 9:50 (5 min)
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Process Safety Management Division Minutes
Annual General Meeting
October 17, 2016 17:45 — 18:45
Québec City Convention Centre, Room 204A
900 Boulevard René-Lévesque E, Québec, QC

(Members Present: Melanie Wilson, Adrian Pierorazio, Michelle Payne, Marcello
Oliverio, Gerry Phillips, Amanda Sistilli, Parnian Jadidian, Della Wong, Essam
Ghobrial, Jeff Dancey, Sam Sanati, Richard Piette, Darrell Waddian, Francois Roche,
Jean-Paul Lacoursiére, Gilles ????, Anay Raibagkar)

(Members Teleconference: Morley Brownstein, Graham Creedy)

1. Welcome and Introductions
The PSM Chair (Pierorazio) welcomed everyone, and full introductions of all
in attendance were made.

2. Approval of the Agenda (attachment 1)
Motion: Oliverio, Seconder: Waddian, Approved, with date change of next
year’s meeting from 2016 to 2017.

3. Minutes of last year’s AGM (attachment 2)
Motion: Wilson, Seconder: Pierorazio, Approved.

4. Chair’s Report (attachment 3)
Chairs report discussed a shift in the makeup of the PSM “group” — lots of
new faces, which is great, work on CSA Standard, other standards and
projects

5. Treasurer’s Report 2015 (attachment 4)
Treasurer’s report was presented by Chair (Pierorazio) in absence of
Treasurer (Norval). Questions about whether or not we need to be looking
for more money, or more people — add these questions to the Division
meeting on the 19™",

6. Election of Officers (attachment 5)
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Executive Committee (2017-2018)

Jyoti Patel, Chair

Adrian Pierorazio, Acting Vice-Chair, BakerRisk

Graeme Norval, Treasurer, University of Toronto

Graham Creedy, Program Coordinator, Creedy Associates

Richard Piette, CSChE Director, Suncor Energy

Melanie Wilson, Secretary, Canadian Energy Pipeline Association (CEPA)

Jan Windhorst, International Relations, WEC Inc.

Graeme Norval, Academic Liaison, University of Toronto

Adrian Pierorazio, Liaison, Canadian Propane Association (CPA)

Gilles Laurin, Liaison, Chemical Industry Association of Canada (CIAC)

David Guss, Liaison, Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers (CAPP)/Nexen Energy ULC
Morley Brownstein, Liaison, Canadian Society for Chemistry (CSC)

Empty, Regulatory Liaison

Empty, Environment Liaison

Brian Kohler, Labour Liaison, IndustiAll Global Union

Jean-Paul Lacoursiére, Québec Liaison; Professional Development

Manny Marta, Member at Large, Eastern Canada

Gerry Phillips, Member at Large, Western Canada

Melanie Wilson, Liaison, Canadian Energy Pipeline Association (CEPA)

Roland Andersson, CSChE/CIC Executive Director, Canadian Society for Chemical Engineering (CSChE)
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PSM Division Members.xlsx
Primary

		First Name		Last Name		Job Title		City		Postal Code		Province		Country		Email

		Amira		Abdelrasoul				Newmarket		L3X 2V9		ON		Canada		amira.abdelrasoul@ryerson.ca

		Bishnu		Acharya				Charlottetown		C1A4P3		PE		Canada		bacharya@upei.ca

		Kristen		Adams

		Mashiyat Tabassum		Ahmed				Dhaka		1205		13		Bangladesh		Mashiyat_T_Ahmed@yahoo.com

		Jamal		Ahmed				Dhaka		1209		13		Bangladesh		jamal_u_ahmed@yahoo.com

		Imtiaz		Ahmed				London		N6H 4P5		ON		Canada		iahmed42@uwo.ca

		Salim		Ahmed				St. John's		A1B3X5		NL		Canada		sahmed@mun.ca

		Olufemi		Akintunde				Calgary		T3K 0G7		AB		Canada		femi_akitunde@yahoo.com

		Oksana		Aliyev				Toronto		M3H 5L5		ON		Canada		oksana.aliyev@gmail.com

		Omar		Al-Kubaisi				Waterloo		N2L 3G1		ON		Canada		omalkuba@uwaterloo.ca

		(Max) Mohammad		Alsayar		Chemical Engineering EIT		Ottawa		K2J 6A3		ON		Canada		malsa101@uottawa.ca

		Embark		Alshafi				London		N6H4R6		ON		Canada		e.alshafi@gmail.com

		Mohammad		Anan Javed				Toronto		M5G2R3		ON		Canada		ananjaved97@gmail.com

		Neil		Anderson				Edmonton		T6G 2X9		AB		Canada		neil4@ualberta.ca

		Thomas		Aniokete		Postgraduate Research Scholar		Aberdeenshire		AB24 3NL				United Kingdom		t.c.aniokete@esut.edu.ng

		Rilwan Omogbolahan		Anjorin		Senior Chemical Engineer		Lagos, Lagos State		101001				Nigeria		rilwanoanjorin@yahoo.co.uk

		Raynald		Archambault				Quebec		G2K 1K5		QC		Canada

		EMMANUEL		ARCHIBONG				BONNY ISLAND		503101		RI		Nigeria		emmanuel.archibong@nlng.com

		B M Sirajeel		Arifin				Edmonton		T6H4M4		AB		Canada		arifin@ualberta.ca

		Shaghayegh		Armioun				RichmondHill		L4C 9R3		ON		Canada		shaghayegh.armioun@mail.utoronto.ca

		Jeanie 		Au				Calgary		T3L 2T8		AB		Canada		jndau@ucalgary.ca

		MOHAMMED		AWAD				St. John's		A1H 0A1		NL		Canada		mohammed.awad.ca@gmail.com

		FRANCIS		B. LAVOIE				SHERBROOKE		J1E 4H1		QC		Canada		francis.b.lavoie@usherbrooke.ca

		Pierre-Luc		BÃ©langer				Saint-Georges		G6A 1C2		QC		Canada		pl.belanger42@gmail.com

		Alexander Kwaku		Banson				Accra		233		AA		Ghana		alex.banson@gmail.com

		Ismail		Benmbarek

		Sujit		Bhattacharya		Senior Research Associate		Edmonton		T6N 1H4		AB		Canada		sujit.bhattacharya@gmail.com

		TAZUL		BHUIYAN												tibhuiya@ucalgary.ca

		Carl Christof		Bollmann				Calgary		T2E 3G1		AB		Canada		carlchristof.bollmann@yahoo.com

		Mireille		Busque				Joliette		J6E 0B5		QC		Canada		mireille.busque@erm.com

		Navachandan		Chittireddy				vanier		K1L6M9		ON		Canada		nchit065@uottawa.ca

		Yung Chi Daniel		Cho		Will work for food		Scarborough		M1V 1E2		ON		Canada		danielairy@gmail.com

		Farrah		Cooper		Senior Environmental Engineer		Markham		L3P 2K4		ON		Canada		farrah.cooper@arcadis-canada.com

		Dennis		D'Agostino		VP - Operations		Waterdown		L0R 2H0		ON		Canada		ddagostino@cogeco.ca

		Domenic		Di Mondo				Brampton		L6V 3H3		ON		Canada		domenic.dimondo@gmail.com

		Zisis		Diamantis		Project Engineering, Jr		Toronto		M4K 2H2		ON		Canada		zdiamantis@gmail.com

		James		Diamond		Head, Upstream Oil & Gas		Luskville		J0X 2G0		QC		Canada		james.diamond@ec.gc.ca

		Yves		Dubeau				Sherbrooke		J1K 2R1		QC		Canada		yves.dubeau@usherbrooke.ca

		Johnson		Efome				Gatineau		J8Z 1X5		QC		Canada		jefom061@uottawa.ca

		Tolulope		Emiola-Sadiq				Saskatoon		S7J 4H4		SK		Canada		tolu.emiola@usask.ca

		Nympha		Escobar				Edmonton		T5E 6V7		AB		Canada		nympha@ualberta.ca

		Donya		Farhanian				Montreal		H3H 2P1		QC		Canada		donya.farhanian@polymtl.ca

		Jennifer		Farmer				Toronto		M5S 3E5		ON		Canada		jennifer.farmer@utoronto.ca

		Selwyn		Firth				Toronto		M4C 2L1		ON		Canada		selwynfirth@fastmail.com

		Thomas		Fornoville		Account Manager		Hamilton		L8S 1S7		ON		Canada		tfornoville@gmail.com

		Charlie		Galan				Richmond Hill		L4C 4L5		ON		Canada		charlie.galan@ryerson.ca

		Arnaud		Gatera				Gatineau		J8X1C7		QC		Canada		arnaudgatera@gmail.com

		Jaydeep		Gupta				Toronto		M3C2E4		ON		Canada		jgupta86@gmail.com

		Paul		Hagar				Fort McMurray		T9J 1H9		AB		Canada		paulhagar@shaw.ca

		Samaneh		Hajipour				Calgary		T2S 1Z7		AB		Canada		samaneh@processecology.com

		Sepehr		Hamzehlouia				MontrÃ©al		H3V 1H1		QC		Canada		sepehr.hamzehlouia@polymtl.ca

		Jim		Hanna				Whitby		L1R 3P3		ON		Canada		jim.hannahey@gmail.com

		Kasra		Hosseini				Ottawa		K2B5B8		ON		Canada		kasra.h1990@gmail.com

		K. Harry		Ing				Edmonton		T5X 5Y6		AB		Canada		ngkh@meglobal.biz

		SINTHURAN		JEGATHEESWARAN				SCARBOROUGH		M1X 1Y6		ON		Canada		s2jegath@ryerson.ca

		Rohan		Juvekar

		Modisagaarekwe		Kgaodi				Sowa Town						Botswana		mkk@botash.bw

		Owais		Khalid				Calgary		T3J 5A7		AB		Canada		owais@ualberta.ca

		Muhammad		Khan				Brampton		L6X 4Z8		ON		Canada		khanxee@gmail.com

		Boon		Koay				Calgary		T3G 4T2		AB		Canada		bkoay@epcor.com

		Jorge		Larez				Milton		L9T5S8		ON		Canada		jlarez@hotmail.com

		Heather		Leahey				Toronto		M4G 1P5		ON		Canada		heather.leahey@yahoo.ca

		Lianne		Lefsrud												lefsrud@ualberta.ca

		Chen		Liang												c.liang@ualberta.ca

		Albert		Liu				Calgary		T3A 6A3		AB		Canada		aliu1@ualberta.ca

		Brittany		MacDonald				Sydney		B1S 0E1		NS		Canada		taffymoe@hotmail.com

		Willard		Martin				Fort McMurray		T9K1V7		AB		Canada		wil.martin@shaw.ca

		Suzanne		Mathews				Victoria		V9A 0B7		BC		Canada		suzanne.mathews@bcogc.ca

		Robert		Molino				Ottawa		K1J 7C5		ON		Canada		robertm@scioninstruments.com

		Timothy		Morris				Canmore		T1W 2W7		AB		Canada		tim.morris@shaw.ca

		Hassan		Moussa				Waterloo		N2L6P3		ON		Canada		hassan.moussa@polyd.co

		Chinh-Chien		Nguyen				quebec		G1V 0A6		QC		Canada		chinh-chien.nguyen.1@ulaval.ca

		Ifeoma		Odeluga				Edmonton		T6H4M5		AB		Canada		odeluga@ualberta.ca

		Lamidi		Oloye				Calgary		T3E 6T4		AB		Canada		lamidi.oloye@gmail.com

		Ahmed		Omar				woking		gu22 7dr		SRY		United Kingdom		engaomar@yahoo.com

		Adeola		Omikunle				Lagos		100232		LA		Nigeria		deolahuios@yahoo.com

		Anthony		Owolabi				Edmonton		T6H 4N1		AB		Canada		daytauler@gmail.com

		Sukhjit		Pandher				Edmonton		T6T1T7		AB		Canada		karanpandher@live.ca

		Bruce		Peachey		President		Edmonton		T6J 5A2		AB		Canada		newparadigm@shaw.ca

		Christopher		Petrus		Senior Process Control Engineer		Edmonton		T6W 1T1		AB		Canada		cpetrusedm@gmail.com

		V Regan		Pfaff				Bright's Grove		N0N 1C0		ON		Canada		rpfaff@cfindustries.com

		Fabio		Pinto				Edmonton		T5C 0G1		AB		Canada		fpinto@ualberta.ca

		Mohammad		Rakib		Process Modeling & Simulation Leader		Abu Dhabi		PO BOX 3593				United Arab Emirates		rakibche@gmail.com

		Ahsan		Rao				Abu Dhabi		114192				United Arab Emirates		ahsan.rao@mail.mcgill.ca

		Allan		Reich				St. Albert		T8N 1C2		AB		Canada		areich54@gmail.com

		Angelica		Reyes				Edmonton		T5L 1Z5		AB		Canada		alreyes@ualberta.ca

		Jacques		Ricaud				Brampton		L6X4S6		ON		Canada		jricaudjb@gmail.com

		Paul		Riopel				St. Albert		T8N1P7		AB		Canada		priopel@ermcglobal.com

		Mary		Robinson		Associate Director First Year Engineering		Waterloo		N2L 3G1		ON		Canada		mary.robinson@uwaterloo.ca

		John		Rusheleau				Brantford		N3R 3J9		ON		Canada		rushelj@sympatico.ca

		Faezeh		Sabri				Montreal		H3S 2L4		QC		Canada		faezeh.sabri@polymtl.ca

		Francisco		Sanchez Careaga		Postdoctoral Fellow		London		N6G 3B2		ON		Canada		fj_sanchez@hotmail.com

		Hayley		Schmidt				Whitby		L1P 1L5		ON		Canada		schmidhr@mcmaster.ca

		Kiran		Shinde				Quebec		G1V 0A8		QC		Canada		kiran.shinde.1@ulaval.ca

		Nabil		Siddiqui				Brampton		L7A4M2		ON		Canada		mnabilahmed@hotmail.com

		Steven		Sidthiphol				Montreal		H3C 2C7		QC		Canada		ssidthiphol@gmail.com

		Brandon		Smit				Hamilton		L8S 2T9		ON		Canada		smitba@mcmaster.ca

		Majid		Soleimani				Saskatoon		S7V 0E1		SK		Canada		mas233@mail.usask.ca

		Amir Hassan		Soleimani Salim				Calgary		T2M 0M9		AB		Canada		amirhassan.soleimani@ucalgary.ca

		Supraja		Sridharan				Mississauga		L5M0N3		ON		Canada		supraja.sridharan@gmail.com

		mathieu		st-jean				quÃ©bec		g1l4l1		QC		Canada		st.jean.mathieu@gmail.com

		Veneil		Sundar				Burnaby		V3J 1M6		BC		Canada		veneil.sundar@gmail.com

		Jessica		Thorne				Calgary		T2Z 3X4		AB		Canada		jrmstewart@gmail.com

		Ronald		Thring		Professor										thring@unbc.ca

		Karisha		Trotman-Welch				Laval		H7W 4C8		QC		Canada		karisha.trotman@gmail.com

		Andrey		Tsyganok		Scientific Specialist		Edmonton		T6M 1E7		AB		Canada		ATSYGANOK@MAXXAM.CA

		Simant Ranjan		Upreti		Professor		Toronto		M5B 2K3		ON		Canada		supreti@ryerson.ca

		Amrit		Virk				Surrey		V3W 5T6		BC		Canada		amritsinghvirk@hotmail.com

		KASHYAP		VYAS												kdvyas1991@gmail.com

		Ian		Wong				Vancouver		V5S 2B4		BC		Canada		ian_wsw@hotmail.com

		Fan		Yang				Beijing		100084		11		China		yangfan@tsinghua.edu.cn

		Lifeng		Zhang				Saskatoon		S7V 1E8		SK		Canada		zhanglf76@gmail.com







Secondary

		First Name		Last Name		Job Title		City		Postal Code		Province		Country		Email

		Amira		Abdelrasoul				Newmarket		L3X 2V9		ON		Canada		amira.abdelrasoul@ryerson.ca

		Bishnu		Acharya				Charlottetown		C1A4P3		PE		Canada		bacharya@upei.ca

		Kristen		Adams

		Mashiyat Tabassum		Ahmed				Dhaka		1205		13		Bangladesh		Mashiyat_T_Ahmed@yahoo.com

		Jamal		Ahmed				Dhaka		1209		13		Bangladesh		jamal_u_ahmed@yahoo.com

		Imtiaz		Ahmed				London		N6H 4P5		ON		Canada		iahmed42@uwo.ca

		Salim		Ahmed				St. John's		A1B3X5		NL		Canada		sahmed@mun.ca

		Olufemi		Akintunde				Calgary		T3K 0G7		AB		Canada		femi_akitunde@yahoo.com

		Oksana		Aliyev				Toronto		M3H 5L5		ON		Canada		oksana.aliyev@gmail.com

		Omar		Al-Kubaisi				Waterloo		N2L 3G1		ON		Canada		omalkuba@uwaterloo.ca

		(Max) Mohammad		Alsayar		Chemical Engineering EIT		Ottawa		K2J 6A3		ON		Canada		malsa101@uottawa.ca

		Embark		Alshafi				London		N6H4R6		ON		Canada		e.alshafi@gmail.com

		Mohammad		Anan Javed				Toronto		M5G2R3		ON		Canada		ananjaved97@gmail.com

		Neil		Anderson				Edmonton		T6G 2X9		AB		Canada		neil4@ualberta.ca

		Thomas		Aniokete		Postgraduate Research Scholar		Aberdeenshire		AB24 3NL				United Kingdom		t.c.aniokete@esut.edu.ng

		Rilwan Omogbolahan		Anjorin		Senior Chemical Engineer		Lagos, Lagos State		101001				Nigeria		rilwanoanjorin@yahoo.co.uk

		Raynald		Archambault				Quebec		G2K 1K5		QC		Canada

		EMMANUEL		ARCHIBONG				BONNY ISLAND		503101		RI		Nigeria		emmanuel.archibong@nlng.com

		B M Sirajeel		Arifin				Edmonton		T6H4M4		AB		Canada		arifin@ualberta.ca

		Shaghayegh		Armioun				RichmondHill		L4C 9R3		ON		Canada		shaghayegh.armioun@mail.utoronto.ca

		Jeanie 		Au				Calgary		T3L 2T8		AB		Canada		jndau@ucalgary.ca

		MOHAMMED		AWAD				St. John's		A1H 0A1		NL		Canada		mohammed.awad.ca@gmail.com

		FRANCIS		B. LAVOIE				SHERBROOKE		J1E 4H1		QC		Canada		francis.b.lavoie@usherbrooke.ca

		Pierre-Luc		BÃ©langer				Saint-Georges		G6A 1C2		QC		Canada		pl.belanger42@gmail.com

		Alexander Kwaku		Banson				Accra		233		AA		Ghana		alex.banson@gmail.com

		Ismail		Benmbarek

		Sujit		Bhattacharya		Senior Research Associate		Edmonton		T6N 1H4		AB		Canada		sujit.bhattacharya@gmail.com

		TAZUL		BHUIYAN												tibhuiya@ucalgary.ca

		Carl Christof		Bollmann				Calgary		T2E 3G1		AB		Canada		carlchristof.bollmann@yahoo.com

		Mireille		Busque				Joliette		J6E 0B5		QC		Canada		mireille.busque@erm.com

		Navachandan		Chittireddy				vanier		K1L6M9		ON		Canada		nchit065@uottawa.ca

		Yung Chi Daniel		Cho		Will work for food		Scarborough		M1V 1E2		ON		Canada		danielairy@gmail.com

		Farrah		Cooper		Senior Environmental Engineer		Markham		L3P 2K4		ON		Canada		farrah.cooper@arcadis-canada.com
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